

# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: April 2, 2018

Re: Beacon of Hope Foundation and Columbia Community Land Trust, Inc. Agreement

### **Executive Summary**

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign an agreement between the City of Columbia and Beacon of Hope Foundation and Columbia Community Land Trust, Inc.; appropriating funds.

#### Discussion

The Beacon of Hope Foundation is partnering with Public Health and Human Services (PHHS) and the Community Land Trust, Inc. to provide Lynn Street Cottage residents with fruit and veggie vouchers in an effort to promote healthy eating. This aligns with PHHS' Community Health Improvement Plan and the City's Strategic Plan, which has a goal to increase food and vegetable consumption.

#### Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: This is grant funding. There is no impact on the General Fund.

Long-Term Impact: None.

#### Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

#### Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Social Equity, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

## Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

| Legislative History |  |
|---------------------|--|
| Date                | Action                                     |
| 2018                | This is the first year for this agreement. |

## Suggested Council Action

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.